FORM PTO-1618A Expires 09/30/99 OMB 0951-0027				TI-LAND N	artment of Commerce nd Trademark Office			
E-wires 08/30/99 .			•	TR	ADEMARK			
	1		١					
				-				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARKS ONLY								
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type								
O: The Commissioner of Patent	s and Trade	Convey	ance Type	License				
ubmission Type X New			ignment	Nume Pro	Func Assignment			
Resubmission (Non-Re	ecordation)	Sec	urity Agreement	L	tive Date Day Year			
Document ID#		Me	rger					
Correction of PTO Error	me #	│	ange of Name					
Corrective Document	me #		ner					
		Mark if add	itional names of con-	veying parties attache	Month Day Year			
Conveying Party	DASBI	EN PTY L	D		04/26/2007			
Name	17702							
Formerly				Corporation	Association			
Individual Gene	eral Partnership	Limited	Partnership					
Other				AUSTRALIA				
X Citizenship/State of Inc	orporation/Organiz	ation	of I	ecelving partles atta	ched			
Receiving Party		Museum	additional names of	/ LTD				
Name		REBOUND /	ACE SPORTS PT					
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of	15-21 ARGON STREET							
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)			QUEENSLAND AL	ISTRALIA	4300			
	ROLE PARK	L	CtatalCould	№	zip Code to be recorded is an			
\	city General Partnership	X Llm	Ited Partnership	assignment ∟l assignment	ed in the United States, an			
\	Association			appointmer	nt of a gomestic rive should be attached.			
Corporation				/O-eigastiā	n must be a separate rom Assignment.)			
Other				AUSTRALIA	\			
Citizenship/State of	Incorporation/Orga	nization	CE USE ONLY					
		FOK OFF	AF AA= +					
Public burden reporting for this collect			. -	To the language of the languag	luding time for reviewing the docume			
1	tion of Information is estimated piets the Cover Sheet. Send or fice of information and Regulat get Package 0651-0027, Patent 3	to sverene appro	rimutely 30 minutes per Cov	er Sheet to be recorded, me	Office, Chief Information Officer, et (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 205 IRD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO On to: D.C. 20231			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 ADDRESS.

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003585 FRAME: 0438**

JUL. 26. 2007	0:04AM HOFF <u>MAN_WAS</u> SON&GITL	ER	NO. 2024 P. 2 		
		ige 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
ORM PTO-1618 expires 06/30/99 emb_0651-0027		<u> </u>			
mestic Rep	resentative Name and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.		
Name					
dress (line 1)					
dress (line 2)					
dress (line 3)					
Idress (line 4)	Addrose		703.415.0100		
orresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code				
Name		Stewart L. Gitler, Esq.			
ddress (line 1)	Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler, P.C.				
ddress (line 2)		2461 South Clark Street			
Address (line 3)		Suite 522			
Address (line 4)		Arlington, VA 22202 the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2			
Pages	including any attachments.		e document # 2 Mark if additional numbers attached		
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Regis	tration Number(5)	TER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Regist				
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)	1,694,393	1,824,815 2,638,020		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number	r of properties involve	ed. # 3		
Fee Amoul	nt Fee Amount for Prope	orties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ <u>90.00</u>		
Method	of Payment; Enclosed _	Deposit Account			
Deposit (Enter for		es can be charged to the au ccount Number:			
	Authoriza	ation to charge additiona	Il fees: Yes No X		
Statement	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is	s true and correct and any		
l att	the best of my knowledge and belief, the ached copy is a true copy of the original licated herein.	document. Charges to 0	leposit account are authorized, as		
· "	Stewart L. Gitler	that the	7-26-07		
Nan	ne of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made the

26th day of

april

2007

BETWEEN: Rasbeen Pty Ltd

(ACN 010 061 284)

[formerly called Rebound Ace Sports Pty Ltd and A.V. Syntec Pty. Ltd.]

of 15-21 Argon Street, Carole Park, Queensland 4300, Australia

[hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"]

AND:

Rebound Ace Sports Pty Ltd

(ACN 120 560 705)

of 15-21 Argon Street, Carole Park, Queensland 4300, Australia

[hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"]

RECÎTALŜ

The Assignor is the proprietor of the trade mark registrations identified in the schedule below [the "Registrations"] for the trade marks identified in the Α. schedule below [the "Trade Marks"].

SCHEDULE

Country	Registration No.	Trade Mark
United States of America	2638020	R Logo
United States of America	1694393	REBOUND ACE SYNPAVE
United States of America	1824815	SIMINI

The Assignor has agreed to transfer all of its rights, interest and title in and to the Registrations and Trade Marks, and the goodwill associated with the В. marks, to the Assignee.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES

- For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby transfers to the Assignee all of its rights, 1. interest and title in and to the Registrations and the Trade Marks, and the goodwill associated with the marks, including
 - the right to sue, and recover damages or an account of profits in respect of any infringement of the Registrations which may have (a) occurred prior to the date of this assignment, and

TRADEMARK REEL: 003585 FRAME: 0440

- (b) the right to sue, and recover damages or an account of profits, on the basis of reputation or common law rights in the Trade Marks.
- The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver any documents reasonably required for the official recordal of this Assignment, at the expense of the Assignee.

Executed as a Deed.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED on behalf of Rasbeen Pty Ltd in accordance with its Constitution in the presence of its authorised officers

Director

Director/Secretary

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED on behalf of Rebound Ace Sports Pty Ltd in accordance with its Constitution in the presence of its authorised officers

Director

Director/Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003585 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 07/26/2007